	1		Docket No. 200	9216	
•					
RECORDATION		SHEET			
PATE	NTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Pl	ease record the attache	d documen	ts or the new addresses(es) bere	5W.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address	ss of receiv	ing party(les):		
Angelica M. SANCHEZ GARCIA		Cabat Ca	orporation		
Brian G. PREVO		Cabor Co	u horanou		
Joseph B. CARROLL					
	Internal Address:				
		m - m -		,	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No	Street Address: Two Sea Suite 13		port Lane		
Total		Same 13			
3. Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date(s):			The state of the s		
⊠ Assignment ☐ Merger	City: Boston	State:	MA Zip: 02210		
Security Agreement Change of Name					
Other					
Execution Date(s): April 14, 2011; April 4, 2011; March 9,	Additional name(s) &	es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🔯 No			
2011	,				
- Little Control of the Control of t					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			4: 1		
If this document is being filed together with a new applicati	on, the execution date of B. Patent No.(s)	or the appu	Canon is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Fatetti (10.(3)				
13/037,105 filed on February 28, 2011					
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	Additional numbers	attached?	☐ Yes		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total Number o	f applicati	ons and patents involved:	1 .	
concerning document should be mailed:					
:			A Commence of the Commence of		
Name: Gregory M. Hill	7. Total fee (37 CF	7D 1 21(h)	& 3.41): \$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Law Department			ged to deposit account		
Street Address: Cabot Corporation 157 Concord Road	Enclosed				
City: Billerica					
State: Massachusetts Zip: 01821	8. Payment Inform	nation			
Tel. No.: (978) 670-6972	Deposit Ac				
Fax No.: (978) 670-8027	Authorized	l User Nam	e: Stephen R. Finch		
Email Address: iplaw@cabot-corp.com					
9. Statement and signature:					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	rmation is true and cor	rect and a	ny attached copy is a true copy	of the	
original document	The state of the s	~ 7	# # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # #		
Or Remain accomment.	2	A	77 2021		
Stephen R. Finch	C/ -		April 27 , 2011 Date	-	
Reg. No. 42,534	Signature Total number of pa	ges includi			
:	ebeet ettachme				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

2009216 RecordationCoverdor

PATENT REEL: 026234 FRAME: 0152

OF GREGORY M. HILL COMPANY: LAW DEPARTMENT

	CABOT CORPORA	TION Fax: 978-670-8027	Apr 2	7 2011 02:33p# P001/095 -
*		And the second s		Docket No. 200921
				, '
	RECORDATION	FORM COVER SHE	ET	
		NTS ONLY		
	1 A 1 A 1 A 1 A 1 A 1 A 1 A 1 A 1 A 1 A	7.40 Oak A the smarked day	ments or the	nou addresses es) below.
the Director of the U.S. Pt	stent and Trademark Office/2	61 60 2 and address of	receiving nari	w(ies):
Name of conveying party	COST CARCEA	01002 000		, ()
Angelica M. SAN		Cal	oot Corporation	
Brian G. PREVO				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Joseph B. CARR	<u>Jak</u>	Internal Address:		,
		Misher Minners		
		T-	o Spaport Lan	
dditional name(s) of conve	ving party(les) attached? No		te 1300	
			m 16.00	
Nature of Conveyance/S	recution Date(5):			
Assignment	Mexica	City: Boston State	e: MA	Zip: 02210
Security Agreement	Change of Name			,
Other			•	
· ',	Total Anna 4 30: 1- Moreh 0	Additional name(s) & add	ress(es) attach	ed? Yes No
	2011; April 4, 2011; March 9,	Water the state of		-
011				
		<u> </u>		
Application number(5)	or patent number(s):			
	d together with a new applicati	on the execution date of the	application is	
tens occurrent is being the L. Patent Application No. (s	A WESTER WITH A TALL OF AND AND	B. Patent No.(s)		, , ,
	i			, ,
13/037,105 filed o	n February 28, 2011		1 11	
Aeditional numbers atteched	ă? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	Additional numbers attac	hed? 🔲 Y	es X No
Leangons: Indians access Name and address of part	The second secon	6. Total Number of app	plications and	patents involved: i
concerning document show	old be mailed:			,
CONTRACTOR SECURITIONS			·············	
Name: Grego	OF M. Hill			s 40.00
	Department	7.1 Total fee (37 CFR 1.	21(1) & 3.41)	
	Corporation	Authorized to b	e charged to a	eposit account
	oncord Road	☐ Enclosed		, ,
City: Biller		A 3		
State: Mass	echniscus Zip: 01621	8. Payment Information Deposit Account	nt Number:	03-0060
, in the second of the second	670-6972	Authorized Use	Mar as a land a market	Stephen R. Fincia
Fax No.: (978) Email Address: iplaw	670-8027 @csbot-cosp.com	to an addition of the same of	1	
		La L		
9. Statement and signatu	<u>.</u>			
اط فاللا يو اللام را يو الان رسوم	! ge and belief, the foregoing byto	emotion is true and correct	and any attack	sed copy is a true copy of
To the best of my knowledg original document.	le care theired the longlored rela	""" "" "" " " " " " " " " " " " " " "		
OLIGINAL CAPACITATION.		72-6	Marie 1	
Stephen R. Finch		15/6-1-		Appril 27, 2011
Reg. No. 42,534		(Signature)		Date
,		Total number of pages	DCHRIE COAC	maijed to:
Docum	ecus to be recorded (including sov	er crear) after 50 repurely (4)	and decreased	R VA 22313-1430

100WETS_Kecurdadook/intersec

PATENT

REEL: 026234 FRAME: 0153

CABOT CORPORATION Fax: 978-670-8027

May 4 2011 12:15pm P006/009

Docket No. 2009216

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Angelica M. Sanchez Garcia of 29 Rose Street, Somerville, MA 02143, a citizen of Venezuela, Brian G. Prevo of 37 Brooks Avenue, Arlington, MA 02474, a citizen of United States of America, and Joseph B. Carroll of 4920 Saddleridge Court, Glen Allen, VA 23059, a citizen of United States of America, having invented the subject matter described in the U.S. Patent Application entitled "COATING COMPRISING MULTIPOPULATION FUMED SILICA PARTICLES," the specification of which was filed on February 28, 2011, as United States Patent Application Serial No.13/037,105; and

WHEREAS, Cabot Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, doing business at Two Seaport Lane, Suite 1300, Boston, Massachusetts 02210, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention therein described and claimed and any Letters Patent that may be issued upon said application or for the improvements therein contained.

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) lawful money of the United States and other valuable considerations, in hand paid to us, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, Angelica M. Sanchez Garcia, Brian G. Prevo, and Joseph B. Carroll, have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Cabot Corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention therein contained, including the right to apply for any Letters Patent in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries on said invention, and any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said invention, in whatsoever countries, including all provisional, divisional, renewal, substitution, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, re-examination and Convention applications based upon said invention or upon said application, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be issued, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said invention, said application and said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by Cabot Corporation, its successors and assigns, the same as it would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Assignment - Page 1 of 4

CABOT CORPORATION Fax: 978-670-8027

May 4 2011 12:16pm P007/009

Docket No. 2009216

And we hereby authorize Cabot Corporation, to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all of said invention in our name or in the name of Cabot Corporation, or otherwise as Cabot Corporation, may deem advisable, under any International Convention or otherwise.

And we hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Cabot Corporation, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein or otherwise as Cabot Corporation, may direct, in accordance with this instrument of assignment.

We hereby represent and warrant that there are no rights or interests inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein and that we will not execute any instrument or grant or transfer any rights or interests inconsistent with the rights and interest granted herein, and that we, Angelica M. Sanchez Garcia, Brian G. Prevo, and Joseph B. Carroll, have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Cabot Corporation, its successors and assigns, any further documents or instruments and do any and all further acts that may reasonably be deemed necessary by Cabot Corporation to enable Cabot Corporation, its successors or assigns, to file applications for the invention in any country where it may elect to file such applications, and that may be necessary to vest in Cabot Corporation, its successors and assigns, the title herein conveyed or intended so to be, and to enable such title to be recorded in the United States and foreign countries where such application or applications may be filed.

And we further covenant and agree, in consideration of the premises, that we, our executors and administrators, will at any time, upon request, communicate to Cabot Corporation, its successors and assigns, any facts relating to the invention and the improvements contained therein and the history thereof, known to us or our executors and administrators, and that we will testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested so to do by Cabot Corporation, its successors and assigns.

Assignment - Page 2 of 4

Docket No. 2009216

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, Angelica M. Sanchez Garcia, have hereunto set my
hand and seal this 4th day of April , 2011.
_ Queli Sandy
Angelica M. Sanchez Garcia
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS)) ss.
COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX
On this day of april 2011, before me personally appeared Angelica M. Sanchez Garcia, before me known and known to me to be the individual described herein and who executed the foregoing instrument, and s/he duly acknowledged to me that s/he executed the same for the purpose therein set forth. KAYLA M. OUEBEC NO ARX PUBLIC NOTARY PUBLIC COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUS DAY Commission Expires: My Commission Expires October 20, 2017
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, Brian G. Prevo, have hereunto set my hand and seal
this 4th day of April, 2011.
Brian G. Prevo
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS)) ss.
COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX)
On this day of
KAYLA M. QUEBEC Notary Public COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS My Commission Explines Orders 20 Process

Assignment - Page 3 of 4

PATENT

REEL: 026234 FRAME: 0156

Docket No. 2009216

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, Joseph B. Carroll, have hereunto set my hand and seal this

9th day of March, 2011.

Joseph B. Carroll

) ss.

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA

COUNTY OF Richmond

On this 4th day of 1011, before me personally appeared Joseph B. Carroll, before me known and known to me to be the individual described herein and who executed the foregoing instrument, and s/he duly acknowledged to me that s/he executed the same for the purpose therein set forth.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:

Commission No. 116419
My Commission Expires October 31, 2014

2009216 Asugmakni dec

Assignment - Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 026234 FRAME: 0157